Ordinance No. 29 of the Rector of Poznan University of Technology of 7 July 2025 (RO/VII/29/2025)

on the introduction of the Tutoring Rules at Poznan University of Technology

Acting pursuant to Article 23 of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2024, item 1571, as amended), **it is ordered** as follows:

§ 1

The Tutoring Rules at Poznan University of Technology, constituting an Attachment to the Ordinance, are introduced.

§ 2

The Ordinance enters into force on the date of signing with effect from the winter semester 2025/2026.

The original signed by

Rector
of Poznan University of Technology

Professor Teofil Jesionowski, Ph.D., D.Sc.